$.02.01.02
Balance sheet

Assets
Goodwill
Deferred acquisition costs
Intangible assets
Deferred tax assets
Pension benefit surplus
Property, plant & equipment held for own use
Investments (other than assets held for index-linked and unit-linked contracts)
Property (other than for own use)
Holdings in related undertakings, including participations
Equities
Equities - listed
Equities - unlisted
Bonds
Government Bonds
Corporate Bonds
Structured notes
Collateralised securities
Collective Investments Undertakings
Derivatives
Deposits other than cash equivalents
Other investments
Assets held for index-linked and unit-linked contracts
Loans and mortgages
Loans on policies
Loans and mortgages to individuals
Other loans and mortgages
Reinsurance recoverables from:
Non-life and health similar to non-life
Non-life excluding health
Health similar to non-life
Life and health similar to life, luding health and index-linked and unit-linked
Health similar to life
Life excluding health and index-linked and unit-linked
Life index-linked and unit-linked
Deposits to cedants
Insurance and intermediaries receivables
Reinsurance receivables
bles (trade, not i
Own shares (held directly)
Amounts due in respect of own fund items or initial fund called up but not yet paid in
Cash and cash equivalents
Any other assets, not elsewhere shown
Total assets

Liabilities
Technical provisions - non-life
T ical provisions - non-life ( ing health)

Technical provisions calculated as a whole
Best Estimate
Risk margin
Technical provisions - health (similar to non-life)
Technical provisions calculated as a whole
Best Estimate
Risk margin
Technical provisions - life (excluding index-linked and unit-linked)
Technical provisions - health (similar to life)
Technical provisions calculated as a whole
Best Estimate
Risk margin
T ical provisit - life ( ing health and index-linked and unit-linked)
Technical provisions calculated as a whole
Best Estimate
Risk margin
Technical provisions - index-linked and unit-linked
Technical provisions calculated as a whole
Best Estimate
Risk margin
Other technical provisions
Contingent liabilities
Provisions other than technical provisions
Pension benefit obligations
Deposits from reinsurers
Deferred tax liabilities

Derivatives
Debts owed to credit institutions
Financial liabilities other than debts owed to credit institutions

Insurance & intermediaries payables

Reinsurance payables

Payables (trade, not insurance)

Subordinated liabilities
Subordinated liabilities not in Basic Own Funds
Subordinated liabilities in Basic Own Funds

Any other liabilities, not elsewhere shown

Total liabilities

Excess of assets over liabilities

Solvency Il value

C0010

R0010
R0020
R0030
R0040 549 893 557.35
R0050
R0060 2060 233 189.25
R0070 667 197 297 075.33
R0080 77 128 422 408.38
R0090 5768 230 831.96
R0100 83 226 725 385.05
RO110 70 801 659 850.75
R0120 12 425 065 534.30
RO130 296 126 368 435.43
R0140 48 765 063 390.53
RO150 247 361 305 044.90
R0160
RO170
R0180 193931601 036.71
R0190 10 595 498 425.46
R0200 420 450 552.33
R0210
R0220
R0230 92 396 427 191.54|
R0240
R0250 2695 414 543.91
R0260 89701 012 647.63
R0270 578 802 982.98
R0280 578 802 982.98
R0290 583 071 550.92
R0300 -4 268 567.94
R0310
R0320
R0330
R0340
R0350
R0360 1212231 846.26
RO370 25332 887.29
R0380 309 367 184.62
R0390
R0400
R0410 16 021 294 904.13
R0420 1553359 763.20
RO500 781 904 240 581.95

Solvency Il value

C0010

R0510 3139 051 089.53
R0520 2017 652 029.03
R0530 0.00
RO540 1901 750 398.08
R0550 115901 630.95
RO560 1121399 060.50
R0570 0.00
RO580 1059036 353.61
R0590 62 362 706.89
R0O600 713 861 585 192.26
R0610 192 989 865.68
R0620 0.00
R0630 186 590 575.63
R0640 6399 290.05
R0650 713 668 595 326.58
R0660 0.00
R0670 702 399 318 405.39
RO680 11269276 921.19
R0690
R0700
R0710
R0720
R0730
R0740 0.00
R0750 743 452 995.83
RO760 662 046 520.48
R0770
RO780 940 144 002.73
R0790 3149512 623.53
R0800
R0810 6727 146 447.34
R0820 1471256 755.48
R0830 0.00
R0840 1022019 658.43
R0850 4713 366 867.66
R0860
R0870 4713 366 867.66
RO880 1003 543 138.54
R0900 737 433 125 291.81
R1000 44 471 115 290.14
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5.05.01.01

Premiums, claims and expenses by line of business

Premiums written

Gross - Direct Business
Gross - Proportional reinsurance accepted
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance accepted
Reinsurers' share
Net
Premiums earned
Gross - Direct Business
Gross - Proportional reinsurance accepted
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance accepted
Reinsurers' share
Net

Claims incurred
Gross - Direct Business

Gross - Proportional reinsurance accepted
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance accepted
Reinsurers' share

Net

Expenses incurred

Gross - Proportional reinsurance accepted
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance accepted
Reinsurers' share

Net

Investment management expenses

Gross - Direct Business

Gross - Proportional reinsurance accepted
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance accepted
Reinsurers' share

Net

Claims management expenses

Gross - Direct Business

Gross - Proportional reinsurance accepted
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance accepted
Reinsurers' share

Net
Acqui

ion expenses
Gross - Direct Business

Gross - Proportional reinsurance accepted
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance accepted
Reinsurers' share

Net

Overhead expenses

Gross - Direct Business

Gross - Proportional reinsurance accepted
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance accepted
Reinsurers' share

Net

Balance - other technical expenses/income
Total technical expenses

Premiums written
Gross.

Reinsurers' share

Net

Premiums earned

Gross.

Reinsurers' share

Net

Claims incurred

Gross.

Reinsurers' share

Net

Expenses incurred
Administrative expenses
Gross.

Reinsurers' share

Net

Investment management expenses
Gross.

Reinsurers' share

Net

Claims management expenses
Gross.

Reinsurers' share

Net

Acquisition expenses

Gross.

Reinsurers' share

Net

Overhead expenses

Gross.

Reinsurers' share

Net

Balance - other technical expenses/income
Total technical expenses
Total amount of surrenders
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§.22.01.04

Impact of long term guarantees measures and transitionals

Technical provisions
Basic own funds

Excess of assets over lial
Restricted own funds due to ring-fencing and matching portfolio
Eligible own funds to meet Solvency Capital Requirement
Tier1
Tier2
Tier3
Solvency Capital Requirement

es

Solvency Capital Requirement ratio

Amount with Long Term
Guarantee measures and
transitionals

Impact of the LTG measures and transitionals (Step-by-step approach)

Without transitional on
technical provisions

Impact of on
technical provisions

Without itit on
interest rate

Impact of
on interest rate

Without volatility
adjustment and without

Impact of volatility
adjustment set to zero

Without matching
adjustment and without all

Impact of matching
adjustment set to zero

other transitional measures the others
0010 €0020 €0030 C0040 €0050 C0060 €0070 €0080 €0090
R0010 717 000 636 281.79 717 000 636 281.79 0.00 717 000 636 281.79 0.00 716 858 371 515.07 -142 264 766.72 716 858 371 515.07 0.00
R0020 45 588 619 567.70 45588 619 567.70 0.00 45 588 619 567.70 0.00 45 730 884 334.42 142 264 766.72 45 730 884 334.42 0.00
R0030 44471115 290.14 44471115 290.14 0.00 44471115 290.14 0.00 44 613 380 056.86 142 264 766.72 44 613 380 056.86 0.00
R0040 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R0050 49 238 461 744.92 49 238 461 744.92 0.00 49 238 461 744.92 0.00 49 516 433 444.47 277 971 699.55 49 516 433 444.47 0.00
R0060 41999 726 357.60 41999 726 357.60 0.00 41999 726 357.60 0.00 42141991 124.32 142 264 766.72 42 141991 124.32 0.00
R0070 7238735387.32 7238735 387.32 0.00 7238735 387.32 0.00 7374442 320.14 135706 932.83 7374 442320.14 0.00
R0080 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R0090 17 347 544 493.81 17 347 544 493.81 0.00 17 347 544 493.81 0.00 17 618 958 359.46 271 413 865.65 17 618 958 359.46 0.00
R0120 2.84 2.84 0.00 2.84 0.00 2.81 1.02 2.81 0.00
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5.23.01.04
Own funds

Basic own funds. i icipations in
Ordinary share capital (gross of own shares)
Non-available called but not paid in ordinary share capital to be deducted at group level
Share premium account related to ordinary share capital
Initial funds, members' contributions or the equivalent basic own - fund item for mutual and mutual-type undertakings
Subordinated mutual member accounts

sector

bl i mutual
Surplus funds

Non-available surplus funds to be deducted at group level

Preference shares

ble preference shares to be deducted at group level

Share premium account related to preference shares

Non-available share premium account related to preference shares to be deducted at group level
Reconciliation reserve

to be deducted at group level

Non-av:

Subordinated liabilities
Non-available subordinated liabilities to be deducted at group level
An amount equal to the value of net deferred tax assets
The to the value of tax assets to be deducted at the group level
Other own fund items approved by the supervisory authority as basic own funds not specified above
Non-available own funds related to other own funds items approved by supervisory authority to be deducted
Minority interests at group level
Non-available minority interests to be deducted at group level
Own funds from the financial statements that should not be represented by the reconciliation reserve and do not meet the criteria to be classified as Solvency Il own funds
Own funds from the financial statements that should not be represented by the reconciliation reserve and do not meet the criteria to be classified as Solvency Il own funds
Deductions

Deductions icipations in ludi lated
‘whereof deducted according to art 228 of the Directive 2009/138/EC
Deductions i where there is ilability of i

carrying out financial activities

(Article 229)
Deduction for participations included via Deduction and Aggregation method when a combin
Total of non-available own funds to be deducted

ion of methods is used

Total deductions

Total basic own funds after deductions
Ancillary own funds
Unpaid and uncalled ordinary share capital callable on demand
Unpaid and uncalled initial funds, members' contributions or the equivalent basic own fund item for mutual and mutual - type undertakings, callable on demand
Unpaid and uncalled preference shares callable on demand
Alegally binding subscribe and pay liabilities on demand
Letters of credit and guarantees under Article 96(2) of the Directive 2009/138/EC
Letters of credit and guarantees other than under Article 96(2) of the Directive 2009/138/EC
Supplementary members calls under first subparagraph of Article 96(3) of the Directive 2009/138/EC
Supplementary members calls - other than under first subparagraph of Article 96(3) of the Directive 2009/138/EC
Non available ancillary own funds to be deducted at group level
Other ancillary own funds
Total ancillary own funds
Own funds of other financial sectors
Credit institutions, investment firms, financial institutions, alternative
Institutions for occupational retirement provision
Non-regulated undertakings carrying out financial activities
Total own funds of other financial sectors
Own funds when using the Deduction and Aggregation method (D&A), exclusively or in combination with method 1
Own funds aggregated when using the Deduction and Aggregation method and combination of methods
Own funds aggregated when using the Deduction and Aggregation method and combination of methods net of IGT
Total available own funds to meet the consolidated part of the group SCR (excluding own funds from other financial sectors and own funds from undertakings included via D&A
Total eligible own funds to meet the consolidated part of the group SCR (excluding own funds from other financial sectors and own funds from undertakings included via D&A
Total available own funds to meet the minimum consolidated group SCR
Total eligible own funds to meet the minimum consolidated group SCR
Total eligible own funds to meet the consolidated group SCR (including own funds from
Total eligible own funds to meet the group SCR (exclud funds from
Total eligible own funds to group SCR
Consolidated part of the Group SCR (excluding CR for other financial sectors and SCR for undertakings included via D&A method)
Minimum consolidated Group SCR
Capital requirements (CR) from other financial sectors
Consolidated Group SCR (including CR for 4 lud
SCR for undertakings included via D&A method
Group SCR (excluding CR for other financial sectors, including SCR for undertakings included via D&A method)
Total Group SCR (including CR for other financial sectors and SCR for undertakings included via D&A method)
Ratio of Eligible own funds (ROS60) to the consolidated part of the Group SCR (R0820) - Hud;
Ratio of Eligible own funds (R0570) to Minimum Consolidated Group SCR (R0610)
Ratio of Eligible own funds (R0800) to the Consolidated group SCR (R0590) - ratio including other financial sectors, excluding undertakings included via D&A method
Ratio of Eligible own funds (R0810) to the Group SCR (R0830) - ratio excludi financial sectors, 2 included via D&A method
Ratio of Total Eligible own funds (R0660) to the Total group SCR (R0680) - ratio including other financial sectors and undertakings included via D&A method

managers, UCITS

sectors, funds from included via D&A method)
including own funds from undertakings included via D&A method)

d own funds from included via D&A method)

funds from

CR for

included via D&A method)

sectors and included via D&A method

Ratio of Eligible own funds to Minimum Consolidated Group SCR
Total eligible own funds to meet the group SCR (including own funds from other financial sector and from the undertakings included via D&A )
SCR for entities included with D&A method

Group SCR

Ratio of Eligible own funds to group SCR including other financial sectors and the undertakings included via D&A

Reconciliation reserve
Excess of assets over liabilities
Own shares (held directly and indirectly)
Foreseeable dividends, distributions and charges
Other basic own fund items
Adjustment for restricted own fund items in respect of matching adjustment portfolios and ring-fenced funds
Other non-available own funds

Reconciliation reserve

Expected profits

Expected profits included in future premiums (EPIFP) - Life business

Expected profits included in future premiums (EPIFP) - Non- life business

Total Expected profits included in future premiums (EPIFP)

Total Tier 1- unrestricted | Tier 1 - restricted Tier2 Tier3
0010 C0040 Co050
220000 000.00] 22000000000
22978 352 604.00]_22 978 352 604.00
17408354 11693] 17408354 11693
4713 366 867.66) 1433715769.47| 3279 651098.19
0.00) 0.00)
3 864 408 569.21] 3864 408 569.21]
3595 862 59010 _ 3 595 862 590.10
3505 862 590.10 3 595 862 590.10
Total Tier 1 - unrestricted | Tier 1 - restricted Tier2 Tier 3
0010 o0 | cooso Co0a0 0050
45588 619 567.70| 37010844 130.83| 1433 715 769.47| _7 144 059 667.40) 0.00)
1433931167352 14339311 67352
1433931167352 14339311 67352
3555 166 457.30 3555 166 457.30 0.00) 0.00)
3555 166 457.30| _3 555 166 457.30 0.00) 0.00)
59927 931241.22| 37010844 130.83| 1433 715 769.47| 21483 37134092 0.00)
45683 295 287.62| 37010844 130.83| 1433 715 769.47| 7238735 38732 0.00)
45588 619 567.70| 37010844 130.83| 1433 715 769.47| 7 144 059 667.40)
39379 984 629,56 37010844 130.83| 1433715 769.47| __ 93542472926
49238 461 744.92| 40566 010588.13| 1433 715 769.47| 7238735 38732 0.00)
45683 295 287.62| 37010844 130.83| 1433 715 769.47| 7238735 38732 0.00)
49238 461 744.92| 40566 010588.13| 1433 715 769.47| _7 238735 38732 0.00)
17347544 493.81
4677123 646.29)
2870073 719.17}
17347544 493.81
17347544 493.81
17347 544 493.81
542
284
263
284
Total Tier 1- unrestricted | Tier 1 - restricted Tier2 [ Tier3 |
2 0040 i €0050 |
842 ! [—|
49238 461 744.92|_40 566 010 588.13| 1433 715 769.47| _7 238735 38732 0.00)

17347 544 493.81

2.84

C0060

44471115 290.14)

27062761 17321

0.00}

17408 354 116.93

13 828 893 299.50]

13 828 893 299.50]
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5.25.01.04
Solvency Capital Requirement - for groups on Standard Formula

Market risk

Counterparty default risk

Life underwriting risk

Health underwriting risk

Non-life underwriting risk
Diversification

Intangible asset risk

Basic Solvency Capital Requirement

Calculation of Solvency Capital Requirement
Adjustment due to RFF/MAP nSCR aggregation
Operational risk
Loss-absorbing capacity of technical provisions
Loss-absorbing capacity of deferred taxes
Capital requirement for business operated in accordance with Art. 4 of Directive 2003/41/EC
Solvency Capital Requirement calculated on the basis of Art. 336 (a) of Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/35, excluding capital add-on
Capital add-ons already set
of which, capital add-ons already set - Article 37 (1) Type a
of which, capital add-ons already set - Article 37 (1) Type b
of which, capital add-ons already set - Article 37 (1) Type ¢
of which, capital add-ons already set - Article 37 (1) Type d
Consolidated Group SCR
Other information on SCR
Capital i for duration-based equity risk sub- dul
Total amount of Notional Solvency Capital Requirements for remaining part
Total amount of Notional Solvency Capital Requirements for ring-fenced funds

Total amount of Notional Solvency Capital Requil for p
Diversification effects due to RFF nSCR aggregation for article 304
Method used to calculate the adji due to /I nSCR

Net future discretionary benefits
Minimum consolidated group solvency capital requirement
Information on other entities

funds

uciTs

Capital requirement for other financial sectors (Non-i capital
Capital requirement for other financial sectors (Non-i capital i - Credit instituti i firms and financial instituti alternative i
Capital requirement for other financial sectors (Non-i capital i - ituti for i i isi
Capital requirement for other financial sectors (Non-i capital i - Capital i for non- entities carrying out financial activities
Capital i for icipatic quil
Capital requirement for residual undertakings
Capital i for ive i undertakings or investments packaged as funds
Overall SCR

SCR for undertakings included via D&A method
Total group solvency capital requirement

R0010
R0020
R0030
R0040
R0050
R0060
R0070
R0100

RO120
RO130
RO140
RO150
RO160
R0200
R0210
R0211
R0212
R0213
R0214
R0220

R0400
R0410
R0420
R0430
R0440
R0450
R0460
R0470

R0500
R0510
R0520
R0530
R0540
RO550
RO555

R0560
R0570

Net solvency capital

Gross solvency capital

Allocation from
adjustments due to RFF
and Matching
adjustments portfolios

€o030 Coo40 €0050
4862 318 157.74 141 234 840 803.24 0.00)
278 479 238.48 3549 389 731.68 0.00)
10 062 965 942.16 112 901 965 071.75 0.00)
436 805 772.54 436 805 772.54 0.00)
666 408 490.66 666 408 490.66 0.00|
-3 765 565 985.34 -55 720 621 874.47|
12541411 616.25 203 068 787 995.41
€o0100
0.00|
3290 046 165.40
-190 301 420 627.55
-1579 942 758.63
14 477 470 774.63
17 347 544 493.81
0.00|
0.00|
0.00|
0.00|

No adjustment]

248 278 656 790.30

4677 123 646.29)

2870073 719.17|

2870073 719.17|

17 347 544 493.81
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5320122

Undertakings in the scope of the group
Criteria of influence laTsointhescong
P ‘consolidated accounts group solvency 214is applied
= = s s — e — - T =
SC/970896856 NORWAY| AKS Non-mutual Finanstilsvnet 100% 100% 100% Sienificant 100% 2000-01-22 | Method
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